to the Company’s short term borrowing with floating interest rates. The Company constantly monitors the credit markets
and rebalances its financing strategies to achieve an optimal maturity profile and financing cost.

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2019

Annual Report 2018-19 87

	 Exposure to interest rate risk
	 The interest rate profile of the Company ‘s interest bearing financial instruments at the end of the reporting period are as

follows:
(` in lacs)

31 March 2019 31 March 2018
Fixed rate instruments
Financial Assets - -
Financial Liabilities - -

 -   -
Floating rate instruments
Financial Assets - -
Financial Liabilities  31,481.53  31,700.77

 31,481.53  31,700.77

Sensitivity analysis
Fixed rate instruments that are carried at amortised cost are not subject to interest rate risk for the purpose of sensitive
analysis.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in variable rate instruments at the reporting dates would have increased
or decreased profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

(` in lacs)

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31st March, 2019
Variable rate instruments  315  (315)  216  (216)
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  315  (315)  216  (216)
31st March, 2018
Variable rate instruments  310  (310)  214  214
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  310  (310)  214  (214)

(c) 	 Equity price risks

	 The Company is not exposed to equity risks arising from equity investments. Equity investments are held for stratergic
rather than trading purposes. The Company does not actively trade these investments.

(d) 	 Hedge accounting

	 Currency risk-Transactions in foreign currency

	 The Company is exposed to transactional foreign currency risk to the extent that there is a mismatch between the
currencies in which sales and interest rate exposures are denominated.  The currencies in which these transactions are
primarily denominated are US dollars. The Company buys and sells derivatives, and also incurs financial liabilities, in order